Contents
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

ED8975 / EF8975 -Mortise Exit Device
Motorized Exit Device Trim
How to order Kestros trim
Kestros trim functions
Electronic Locks - 2000 Series
Electronic Locks - 5000 Series BLE
Electronic Locks - 5000 Series Wi-Fi
TownSteel Maxx Access System
How to order trim
Trim Selection
Strikes
Accessories
Door Applications
••
•• Mf'l'lll>e,
BHMA How to order
Device order example
EF 37 27 3684 630 CD3 LBR
Rating
ED Panic exit hardware
EF Fire exit hardware
Device model
37 3700 series Narrow Style
89 8900 series
97 9700 series
Device type
00 Rim
27 Surface vertical rod
47 Concealed vertical rod
57 3 point device Mortise (For 9700 series only)
75 Mortise
Device size
36 36" (914mm)
Door height
blank For Rim and Mortise
48 48" (1219mm) 84 84" (2134mm) (for SVR, CVR, 3PT and LBR)
consult factory for others 96 96" (2438mm) (for SVR, CVR, 3PT and LBR)
Finish
630 Satin stainless steel
consult factory for others
Options
Blank For regular device
DE Delayed egress
LX Latch bolt monitoring
LRX Latch bolt+RQE monitoring
RX RQE monitoring
2RX Double RQE monitoring
ELR Electric latch retraction
SS Signal switch
Less bottom rod option
Blank For regular device
LBR Less bottom rod SVR device
E
CD3
CD8
CD9
AK3
AK8
AK9
Electric mortise lock
3700 Series cylinder kit
8900 Series cylinder kit
9700 Series cylinder kit
3700 Series alarm kit
8900 Series alarm kit
9700 Series alarm kit
Strikes and Shim Kits Accessories
STK 600 (standard)
STK 900 (standard)
STK 701 (optional)
O-STK 710 (optional)
T-STK 720 (standard)
T-STK 720C (standard)
8-STK 730 (standard)
8-STK 730C (standard)
8-STK 731 (optional)
8-STK 732 (optional)
8-STK 733 (optional)
SK-750 (standard)
SK-751 (optional)
SK-950 (standard)
SK-952 (standard)
8900 Series Rim device
9700 & 3700 Series Rim/3PT device
8900 Series Rim device
8900, 3700, 9700 Series Rim device
SVR & 3PT